INFORMATIONSECURITYAND PRIVACYADVISORYBOARD

Established by the Computer Security Act of 1987

[Amended by the Federal Information Security Modernization Act of 2014]

MEETING AGENDA

March 1-2, 2023
(All Times Listed are EDT)

Grand Hyatt Washington, Quarter Penn A, 1000 H Street, NW, Washington, DC 2000

10:00 A.M.

10:30 AM.

10:45 AM.
11:00 AM.

11:30 AM.

12:00 P.M.
1:00 P.M.

1:45 P.M.

2:30 P.M.
3:00 P.M.

3:30 P.M.
4:00 P.M.

Lobby Access from Metro Center

*Please note: Speakers/times are subject to change without notice.

Wednesday, March 1, 2023

10:30 AM.

10:45 AM.

11:00 A.M.
11:30 AM.

12:00 P.M.

1:00 P.M.
1:45 P.M.

2:30 PM.

3:00 P.M
3:30 PM.

4:00 P.M.
4:15 PM.

Welcome and Opening Remarks
Board Introductions and Member Updates on Recent Activity
Review of Schedule and Discussion of Potential Issue Areas

Steve Lipner, Chair, ISPAB
Executive Director, SAFECode

Board Members
Mandatory Ethics Briefing

DOC OGG Ethics
B-R-E-A-K
ITL Update

Jim St. Pierre, Acting ITL Director

Update on Agency Zero Trust Architecture (ZTA) and Software Attestation
Update

Chris DeRusha, OMB
L-U-N-C-H
The US Government National Cybersecurity Strategy

Drenan E. Dudley, EOP/ONCD
M 22-16 Administration Cybersecurity Priorities for the FY 2024 Budget

Drenan E. Dudley, EOP/ONCD
B-R-E-A-K
NIST Risk Management Framework Overview

Vicky Pillitteri, NIST

Public Comment; Summary of Day 1 and Board Discussions

Day Review and Meeting Recessed



INFORMATION SECURITY AND PRIVACY ADVISORY BOARD
Agenda March 1 and 2, 2023

Thursday March 2, 2023

10:00 A.M.

10:30 AM.

11:15 AM.
11:30 AM.

12:15 P.M.
1:15 P.M.

1:45 P.M.

2:15 P.M.
2:30 P.M.

3:00 P.M.
3:15P.M.

Page 2

*Please note: Speakers/times are subject to change without notice.

10:30 A M.

11:15 AM.

11:30 A.M.
12:15 P.M.

1:15 P.M.
1:45 P.M.

2:15P.M.

2:30 P.M.
3:00 P.M.

3:15P.M.
4:00 P.M.

4:00 P.M.

NIST Cybersecurity and Privacy Update

Mathew Scholl, NIST
Kevin Stine, NIST

Annual FISMA Reporting Requirements

Khalid Hasan, Assistant Inspector General for Information Technology (IT),
Office of Inspector General (OIG)

B-R-E-A-K

Enduring Security Framework (ESF) Supply Chain Risk Management
Guidance Briefing

Valecia Maclin, Microsoft
Carol Lee, NSA

L-U-N-C-H
GAO Findings in Report GAO 23-106415 & 106428 Challenges in

Establishing a Comprehensive Cybersecurity Strategy and Performing
Effective Oversight

Marisol Cruz-Cain, GAO
Agency CISO Activities/Challenges/Success in Prioritizing, Planning and
Resourcing Cybersecurity Requirements

Steven Hernandez, CISO, Dept. of Education
B-R-E-A-K
Software Bill Of Materials (SBOM) Activities for the Federal Agencies

Allan Friedman, CISA
B-R-E-A-K

Final Board Reviews, Recommendations and Discussions

Steve Lipner, Chair, ISPAB
Meeting Adjourned
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