Information Security and Privacy Advisory Board

Established by the Computer Security Act of 1987
[Amended by the Federal Information Security Modernization Act of 2014]

MEETING AGENDA

March 1-2, 2023

(All Times Listed are EDT)

Grand Hyatt Washington, Quarter Penn A, 1000 H Street, NW, Washington, DC 2000 Lobby Access from Metro Center

*Please note: Speakers/times are subject to change without notice.

Wednesday, March 1, 2023				
10:00 A.M.	_	10:30 A.M.	Welcome and Opening Remarks Board Introductions and Member Updates on Recent Activity Review of Schedule and Discussion of Potential Issue Areas	
			Steve Lipner, Chair, ISPAB Executive Director, SAFECode	
			Board Members	
10:30 A.M.	_	10:45 A.M.	Mandatory Ethics Briefing	
			DOC OGG Ethics	
10:45 A.M.	_	11:00 A.M.	B-R-E-A-K	
11:00 A.M.	-	11:30 A.M.	ITL Update Jim St. Pierre, Acting ITL Director	
11:30 A.M.	_	12:00 P.M.	Update on Agency Zero Trust Architecture (ZTA) and Software Attestation Update	
			Chris DeRusha, OMB	
12:00 P.M.	_	1:00 P.M.	L-U-N-C-H	
1:00 P.M.	_	1:45 P.M.	The US Government National Cybersecurity Strategy Drenan E. Dudley, EOP/ONCD	
1:45 P.M.	_	2:30 P.M.	M 22-16 Administration Cybersecurity Priorities for the FY 2024 Budget Drenan E. Dudley, EOP/ONCD	
2:30 P.M.	_	3:00 P.M	<i>B-R-E-A-K</i>	
3:00 P.M.	_	3:30 P.M.	NIST Risk Management Framework Overview Vicky Pillitteri, NIST	
3:30 P.M.	_	4:00 P.M.	Public Comment; Summary of Day 1 and Board Discussions	
4:00 P.M.	-	4:15 P.M.	Day Review and Meeting Recessed	

*Please note: Speakers/times are subject to change without notice.

Thursday March 2, 2023					
10:00 A.M.	_	10:30 A.M.	NIST Cybersecurity and Privacy Update		
			Mathew Scholl, NIST Kevin Stine, NIST		
10:30 A.M.	_	11:15 A.M.	Annual FISMA Reporting Requirements		
			Khalid Hasan, Assistant Inspector General for Information Technology (IT), Office of Inspector General (OIG)		
11:15 A.M.	_	11:30 A.M.	B-R-E-A-K		
11:30 A.M.	_	12:15 P.M.	Enduring Security Framework (ESF) Supply Chain Risk Management Guidance Briefing Valecia Maclin, Microsoft		
			Carol Lee, NSA		
12:15 P.M.	_	1:15 P.M.	L-U-N-C-H		
1:15 P.M.	_	1:45 P.M.	GAO Findings in Report GAO 23-106415 & 106428 Challenges in Establishing a Comprehensive Cybersecurity Strategy and Performing Effective Oversight Marisol Cruz-Cain, GAO		
1:45 P.M.	_	2:15 P.M.	Agency CISO Activities/Challenges/Success in Prioritizing, Planning and Resourcing Cybersecurity Requirements Steven Hernandez, CISO, Dept. of Education		
2:15 P.M.	-	2:30 P.M.	B-R-E-A-K		
2:30 P.M.	_	3:00 P.M.	Software Bill Of Materials (SBOM) Activities for the Federal Agencies Allan Friedman, CISA		
3:00 P.M.		3:15 P.M.	B-R-E-A-K		
3:15 P.M.	_	4:00 P.M.	Final Board Reviews, Recommendations and Discussions		
			Steve Lipner, Chair, ISPAB		
		4:00 P.M.	Meeting Adjourned		